

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1158 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Palat And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- O.P. Srivastava, Pardeep Narayan
Pandey, Ramanand Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted one week's time to file affidavit in terms of section 4 of Probation of First Offenders' Act.

List this case on 18.08.2023.

Order Date :- 4.8.2023

Saurabh